

AVAILABILITY OF 2022/23 ANNUAL REPORT

AND

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF ELECTORS

In accordance with Section 5.55 of the *Local Government Act 1995*, notice is provided of the adoption of the City of Joondalup Annual Report 2022/23.

The Annual Report 2022/23 was adopted by Council at its Special Meeting of Council held on Wednesday 31 January 2024. The Annual Report 2022/23 is available for inspection on the City's website www.joondalup.wa.gov.au and the City's Customer Service Centre.

The City of Joondalup Annual General Meeting of Electors will be held in the Council Chamber, Joondalup Civic Centre, Boas Avenue, Joondalup on Tuesday, 5 March 2024 commencing at 5.30pm.

The order of business for the Annual General Meeting is as follows:

- Attendances and Apologies.
- Contents of the 2022/23 Annual Report.
- General Business.

JAMES PEARSON
Chief Executive Officer